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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 60 60 60 60 -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 32 32 - --
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students  No.
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [4Years 93 155 248 248 0 0 1 91 55 0 0 37
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 17 29 46 45 1 0 0 26 14 0 0 12
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of placed No. of
Year students intake in  students admitted Year admitted through Year graduating in students graduates (Amountin Rs.) selecte
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed Higher
time
(2014-15) 60 54 (2015-16) 23 (2017-18) 41 21 189996 (One lakh eighty 17

nine thousand nine
hundred ninety six)

(2015-16) 60 58 (2016-17) 16 (2018-19) 51 21 200000 (Two lakhs) 20
(2016-17) 60 49 (2017-18) 17 (2019-20) 47 20 208750 (Two lakhs eight 14
thousand seven hundred
fifty )
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

No. of student
for Higher Stus

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed

(2016-17) 32 15 (2017-18) 15 10 280000 (Two lakhs eighty 0
thousand)

(2017-18) 32 15 (2018-19) 15 6 216000 (Two lakhs sixteen 0
thousand)

(2018-19) 32 14 (2019-20) 12 7 215000 (Two lakhs fifteen 0

thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 2

Part Time 5

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
Full Time 0 0 1
Part Time 1 2 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 969861 (Nine Lakhs Sixty Nine Tho

usand Eight Hundred Sixty One )

490160 (Four Lakhs Ninety Thousa
nd One Hundred Sixty)

New Equipment for Laboratories 3858013 (THIRTY EIGHT LAKHS FIFT

Y EIGHT THOUSAND THIRTEEN)

447530 (FOUR LAKHS FOURTY SEV
EN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THI
RTY)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

3277917 (THIRTY TWO LAKHS SEVE
NTY SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUN
DRED SEVENTEEN)

526130 (FIVE LAKHS TWENTY SIX T
HOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 37571511 (THREE CRORES SEVENT
Y FIVE LAKHS SEVENTY ONE THOUS

AND FIVE HUNDRED ELEVEN)

32764115 (THREE CRORES TWENTY
SEVEN LAKHS SIXTY FOUR THOUSA
ND ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN)
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2017-18

Utilised Amou

500796 (Five Lakhs Seve
Ninety Six )

2608916 (TWENTY SIX L
T THOUSAND NINE HUP
EEN)

796407 (SEVEN LAKHS M
THOUSAND FOUR HUNI
N)

29813654 (TWO CRORE!
GHT LAKHS THIRTEEN T
SIX HUNDRED FIFTY FOl
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Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

2019-20
Utilised Amount

14020270 (ONE CRORES FOURTY L
AKHS TWENTY THOUSAND TWO H
UNDRED SEVENTY)

245435 (TWO LAKHS FOURTY FIVE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIR
TY FIVE)

2019

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year 2019-20
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 8
Total no. of Funding Agencies 3
Total Amount Received (Amount in 4236360

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words
sixty

forty two lakh thirty six thousand three hundred

2018-19

4

4885928

eight

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 5
Total no. of Client Organizations 5
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2019-20

4836900

forty eight lakhs thirty six thousand nine hundred

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2018-19
Utilised Amount

13959045 (ONE CRORES THIRTY NI
NE LAKHS FIFTY NINE THOUSAND F
OURTY FIVE)

66953 (SIXTY SIX THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED FIFTY THREE)

2018

forty eight lakh eighty five thousand nine hundred twenty

2018-19

3

3600000

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?
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thirty six lakhs

2017-18
Utilised Amou
15371880 (ONE CRORES
EE LAKHS SEVENTY ONE
D EIGHT HUNDRED EIGI

61505 (SIXTY ONE THOU
HUNDRED FIVE)

2017

2017-18

10

2543000

twenty five lakh forty t
and

2017-18

2

3600000

thirty six I

Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

Yes
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3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Name

Dr Pooja Pherwani

Mr Vijay Manikrao

Patil

Vilasrao ] Kadam

Kisan R Jadhav

Mrunmayee P
Toraskar

Vineeta V Khanvilkar

Dr Manisha S Karpe

Sandeep R Nikam

Abhay R Shirode

Dr Deepali M

Jagdale

Swati R Dhande

Nilkamal K

Waghmare

Sneha A Agrawal

Dr Neha Dand

Vaibhavi N Garge

Dhirajkumar S

Nikam

C S Ramaa

Varsha M Jadhav

Meenakshi Patnaik

Age

49

35

56

52

49

45

47

39

40

37

37

35

37

49

35

50

55

44

Designation

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
Professor

Professor

Professor

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

Quialification

Ph.D

Master of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Doctor of

Pharmacy

M.Sc.
(Microbiology)

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Experience (In

Months)

241

120

397

336

290

264

276

298

180

198

164

147

144

139

239

127

283

300

231

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of t
buildings

Joining
Date

08-08-
2016

01-08-
2017

15-10-
2001

01-07-
1994

03-08-
1995

21-01-
2008

16-08-
2008

07-07-
1997

05-01-
2006

13-07-
2007

05-12-
2009

01-07-
2010

01-07-
2010

15-12-
2010

24-08-
2012

14-12-
2012

02-12-
1996

22-07-
1996

03-07-
2014

Leaving
Date

Ass

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg
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20 Sandeep P Patankar
21 Aruna P Jadhav
22 Ketaki Balkrishna

Ingawale

23 KALPANA NIKHIL
TILEKAR

24 Mrs Dhanashree
Sanap

UJ lagree

47

30

36

29

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female
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Ph.D

M. Pharm

Master of
Pharmacy

Ph.D

216

175

19

104

82

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22-01-
2007

17-12-
2005

01-01-
2019

15-01-
2021

15-01-
2021
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