

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Education

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-C-33814 Institute Name: Bharati Vidyapeeth's College of Pharmacy Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	21
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	60	60	60	60		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	32	32				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	93	155	248	248	0	0	1	91	55	0	0	37
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	17	29	46	45	1	0	0	26	14	0	0	12

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of select Highe
(2014-15)	60	54	(2015-16)	23	(2017-18)	41	21	189996 (One lakh eighty nine thousand nine hundred ninety six)	17
(2015-16)	60	58	(2016-17)	16	(2018-19)	51	21	200000 (Two lakhs)	20
(2016-17)	60	49	(2017-18)	17	(2019-20)	47	20	208750 (Two lakhs eight thousand seven hundred fifty)	14

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2016-17)	32	15	(2017-18)	15	10	280000 (Two lakhs eighty thousand)	0
(2017-18)	32	15	(2018-19)	15	6	216000 (Two lakhs sixteen thousand)	0
(2018-19)	32	14	(2019-20)	12	7	215000 (Two lakhs fifteen thousand)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20; Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)				
	Total Students			
Full Time	2			
Part Time	5			

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Full Time	0	0	1
Part Time	1	2	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	969861 (Nine Lakhs Sixty Nine Tho usand Eight Hundred Sixty One)	490160 (Four Lakhs Ninety Thousa nd One Hundred Sixty)	500796 (Five Lakhs Seve Ninety Six)
New Equipment for Laboratories	3858013 (THIRTY EIGHT LAKHS FIFT Y EIGHT THOUSAND THIRTEEN)	447530 (FOUR LAKHS FOURTY SEV EN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THI RTY)	2608916 (TWENTY SIX L T THOUSAND NINE HUN EEN)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	3277917 (THIRTY TWO LAKHS SEVE NTY SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUN DRED SEVENTEEN)	526130 (FIVE LAKHS TWENTY SIX T HOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY)	796407 (SEVEN LAKHS N THOUSAND FOUR HUN N)
Annual Operational Expenditure			!
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	37571511 (THREE CRORES SEVENT Y FIVE LAKHS SEVENTY ONE THOUS AND FIVE HUNDRED ELEVEN)	32764115 (THREE CRORES TWENTY SEVEN LAKHS SIXTY FOUR THOUSA ND ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN)	29813654 (TWO CRORES GHT LAKHS THIRTEEN T SIX HUNDRED FIFTY FOL

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	14020270 (ONE CRORES FOURTY L AKHS TWENTY THOUSAND TWO H UNDRED SEVENTY)	13959045 (ONE CRORES THIRTY NI NE LAKHS FIFTY NINE THOUSAND F OURTY FIVE)	15371880 (ONE CRORES EE LAKHS SEVENTY ONE D EIGHT HUNDRED EIGH
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	245435 (TWO LAKHS FOURTY FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIR TY FIVE)	66953 (SIXTY SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY THREE)	61505 (SIXTY ONE THOL HUNDRED FIVE)

IPR

Calendar year	2019	2018	2017
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	8	4	10
Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	3	2
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	4236360	4885928	2543000
Amount Received in Words	forty two lakh thirty six thousand three hundred sixty	forty eight lakh eighty five thousand nine hundred twenty eight	twenty five lakh forty t and

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to PHARMACY)

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	5	3	2
Total no. of Client Organizations	5	2	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	4836900	3600000	3600000
Amount Received in Words	forty eight lakhs thirty six thousand nine hundred	thirty six lakhs	thirty six la

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of tl buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Ass typ
1	Dr Pooja Pherwani	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	241	Yes	Yes	08-08- 2016		Reg
2	Mr Vijay Manikrao Patil	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	120	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2017		Reg
3	Vilasrao J Kadam	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	397	Yes	Yes	15-10- 2001		Reg
4	Kisan R Jadhav	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1994		Reg
5	Mrunmayee P Toraskar	49	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	290	Yes	Yes	03-08- 1995		Reg
6	Vineeta V Khanvilkar	45	Associate Professor	Female	M. Pharm	264	Yes	Yes	21-01- 2008		Reg
7	Dr Manisha S Karpe	50	Associate Professor	Female	Doctor of Pharmacy	276	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2008		Reg
8	Sandeep R Nikam	47	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	298	Yes	Yes	07-07- 1997		Reg
9	Abhay R Shirode	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	180	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2006		Reg
10	Dr Deepali M Jagdale	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	198	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2007		Reg
11	Swati R Dhande	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	164	Yes	Yes	05-12- 2009		Reg
12	Nilkamal K Waghmare	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	147	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010		Reg
13	Sneha A Agrawal	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010		Reg
14	Dr Neha Dand	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	139	Yes	Yes	15-12- 2010		Reg
15	Vaibhavi N Garge	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	239	Yes	Yes	24-08- 2012		Reg
16	Dhirajkumar S Nikam	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	127	Yes	Yes	14-12- 2012		Reg
17	C S Ramaa	50	Professor	Female	Ph.D	283	Yes	Yes	02-12- 1996		Reg
18	Varsha M Jadhav	55	Professor	Female	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	22-07- 1996		Reg
19	Meenakshi Patnaik	44	Professor	Female	Ph.D	231	Yes	Yes	03-07- 2014		Reg

20	Sandeep P Patankar	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	22-01- 2007	 Reg
21	Aruna P Jadhav	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	175	Yes	Yes	17-12- 2005	 Reg
22	Ketaki Balkrishna Ingawale	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	19	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2019	 Reg
23	KALPANA NIKHIL TILEKAR	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	104	No	Yes	15-01- 2021	 Reg
24	Mrs Dhanashree Sanap	29	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	82	No	Yes	15-01- 2021	 Adł Cor

🗆 I agree

Submit